
Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Award Winners

 No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

 First Overall - Lee Reed Trophy & Watts of Lydney C up

1  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:43:08 1

 Second Overall - Stroud Cup

3  Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:27  0:19 2

 Third Overall - Speedsport Design Trophy

2  Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:38  0:30 3

 First Class RF1000 - Five Acres Garage Trophy

227  Ian ARDEN/Ben THOMAS  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:58:19 111

 Second Class RF1000

226  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Alistair DODD  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:58:35  0:16 115

 Third Class RF1000

237  Harry MORGAN/James FORD  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  1:00:20  2:01 123

 First Class RF1400 - Nicky Grist Trophy

212  Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES  RF1.4 Toyota Yaris  0:52:03 64

 Second Class RF1400

221  Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER  RF1.4 MG ZR  0:54:15  2:12 88

 Third Class RF1400

214  Dave TOWN/Michael TOWN  RF1.4  Rover 214  0:54:20  2:17 89

 First Class 1400L - DBS Cars Trophy

236  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1400L MG ZR  0:59:00 117

 Second Class 1400L

238  Shane PARRY/Stuart AKERS  1400L  Peugeot 106  1:00:04  1:04 121

 Third Class 1400L

231  Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  1400L VW Polo  1:00:30  1:30 124

 First Class 1400C - Thompson & Thompson Trophy

229  Ed ROBINSON/Mark WATKINS  1400C  Peugeot 106  0:53:16 82

 Second Class 1400C

218  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1400C Vauxhall Nova  0:55:16  2:00 96

 Third Class 1400C

235  Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN  1400C  Citroen Saxo S1400  0:58:34  5:18 114

 First Class 1400S - Express Windows Trophy

201  Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD  1400S  Vauxhall Nova VXR190  0:48:52 32

 Second Class 1400S

202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1400S Proton Satria  0:50:20  1:28 49

 Third Class 1400S

203  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1400S Vauxhall Nova  0:50:27  1:35 50

 First Class H1a - Calico Trophy

323  Simon WALLIS/Preston AYRES  H1a Ford Cortina  0:54:12 87

 First Class H1b - Kevin Cooper Trophy

No finisher eligible

 First Class H2a - Forge Motorsport Trophy

No finisher eligible

 First Class H2b - Forest of Dean Car Parks Trophy

311  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  H2b  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:05 56

 Second Class H2b

327  Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE  H2b  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:19  0:14 58

 Third Class H2b

321  Tim PHELPS/Pete WILSON  H2b  Ford Escort RS2000  0:52:07  1:02 67

 First Class H3a - Tramstop Trophy

No finisher eligible
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 First Class H3b - West Wales Rally Spares Trophy

308  Stuart CLARKE/Kevin HAVEN  H3b  Ford Escort RS2000  0:50:12 46

 Second Class H3b

310  Guy WOODCOCK/Hu KENT  H3b Ford Escort  0:50:17  0:05 48

 Third Class H3b

318  Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  H3b Ford Escort  0:52:06  1:54 66

 First Class H4 - H. J. Weir Engineering Trophy

301  Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE  H4  Ford Escort MK2  0:47:38 23

 Second Class H4

303  Phil COLLINS/Bryan THOMAS  H4 Opel Ascona  0:49:14  1:36 37

 Third Class H4

305  Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS  H4 Ford Escort  0:49:30  1:52 39

 First Class N3 - M. E. Damsell Trophy

55  Matt BEEBE/George GWYNN  N3  MG ZR160  0:51:41 62

 Second Class N3

104  David POYSER/John ORME  N3 Honda Civic  0:52:03  0:22 63

 Third Class N3

106  Scott PARTRIDGE/Chris RIDGE  N3 Subaru Impreza  0:57:03  5:22 106

 First Class N4 - Martin Watts Cup

4  Nik ELSMORE/Paul SPOONER  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:20 6

 Second Class N4

17  Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 10  0:44:45  0:25 7

 Third Class N4

30  Harry HUNT/Steve McPHEE  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:45:52  1:32 10

 First Class B10 - Winner Garage Cinderford Trophy

86  Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK  B10 Ford Escort RS  0:52:37 74

 Second Class B10

97  Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO  B10 Ford Escort RS  0:53:15  0:38 80

 Third Class B10

85  Damian THOMAS/Anthony LITCHFIELD  B10  Peugeot 205  0:55:20  2:43 98

 First Class B11 - Strode Sound Cup

36  Mad Mick JONES/Dale FURNISS  B11  Ford Escort MK2  0:48:25 29

 Second Class B11

57  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 Opel Kadett  0:48:38  0:13 30

 Third Class B11

56  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:41  0:16 31

 First Class B12 - Gibson's The Forest Trading Post Cup

58  Tim FREEMAN/Chris BUTCHER  B12  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:11 45

 Second Class B12

69  Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS  B12  BMW 325  0:50:44  0:33 52

 Third Class B12

61  James SWIFT/Matthew PUGH  B12  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:59  0:48 55

 First Class B13 - NP Drew Plant Hire Trophy

9  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:13 4

 Second Class B13

11  Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:45:23  1:10 9

 Third Class B13

25  Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:52  2:39 15

 First Class WR1 - Carless Racing Fuels Trophy

7  Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY  WR1  Subaru Impreza S9  0:44:16 5
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 Second Class WR1

5  Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD  WR1 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:44:47  0:31 8

 Third Class WR1

10  Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH  WR1 Ford Focus  0:47:08  2:52 19

 Best prepared car by Forest of Dean or Ross MC - Re x Paddock Memorial

327  Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE  H2b  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:19 58

 Highest placed 1400 Crew - Bryan Shipp Memorial Tro phy

201  Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD  1400S  Vauxhall Nova VXR190  0:48:52 32

 Highest placed Historic Crew - Lilian Turley Trophy

301  Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE  H4  Ford Escort MK2  0:47:38 23

 Highest placed Open Two Wheel Drive Crew - Castle W oodcraft Trophy

36  Mad Mick JONES/Dale FURNISS  B11  Ford Escort MK2  0:48:25 29

 Highest placed F.O.D.M.C. Crew - Lional Ward Trophy

4  Nik ELSMORE/Paul SPOONER  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:20 6

 Highest placed Lady Driver - Bob Brain Memorial Tro phy

35 Sara WILLIAMS  N4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:34 21

 Highest placed Lady Co-driver - Lilian Turley Troph y

3 Kirsty RIDDICK  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:27 2

 Last placed F.O.D.M.C. Crew - Finishing Touches Hai r and Beauty Cup

324  Nick PAINTER/Will ROGERS  H3b  Ford Escort MK2  1:01:29 125

 Best Lady Co-Driver Resident Gloucestershire - Lili an Turley Trophy

202 Karen WATTS  1400S Proton Satria  0:50:20 49

 Highest placed Young Co-driver - Michael 'Beef' Par k Trophy

22 Ella FLYNN  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:17 20

 Highest placed Young Driver - Forest of Dean Distri ct Council Youth Cup

17 Tom CAVE  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 10  0:44:45 7

 Highest placed 4x4 Off Road Vehicle - B G Land Rove r Ross on Wye Trophy

95  Andrew GRAHAM/Gavin NEATE  B13 Land Rover Defender  0:52:47 76

 Best Overall Crew resident Gloucestershire - Margar et Willetts Trophy

301  Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE  H4  Ford Escort MK2  0:47:38 23

 Best Stage - Gloucester Trophy

 Stage Commander - Kevin Witton
 Best Stage Coordinators - Dunwoody Cup

Pete Yapp and Andy Benjamin
 Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Crew - B TRDA Goblets

1  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:43:08 1

 Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Driver  - BTRDA Goblet

57 Allan McDOWALL  B11 Opel Kadett  0:48:38 30

 Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Co-dri ver - BTRDA Goblet

36 Dale FURNISS  B11  Ford Escort MK2  0:48:25 29

 Highest placed Millers Oil BTRDA 1400 Crew - BTRDA Goblets

202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1400S Proton Satria  0:50:20 49
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Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class
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Vehicle Stage
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Time
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1 1  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:43:08  0:43:08
2 3  Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK  WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:27  0:43:27  0:19 
3 2  Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK  WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:38  0:43:38  0:30 
4 9  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13 1  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:13  0:44:13  1:05 
5 7  Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY  WR1 4  Subaru Impreza S9  0:44:16  0:44:16  1:08 
6 4  Nik ELSMORE/Paul SPOONER  N4 1  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:20  0:44:20  1:12 
7 17  Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY  N4 2  Mitsubishi EVO 10  0:44:45  0:44:45  1:37 
8 5  Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD  WR1 5 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:44:47  0:44:47  1:39 
9 11  Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:45:23  0:45:23  2:15 
10 30  Harry HUNT/Steve McPHEE  N4 3  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:45:52  0:45:52  2:44 
11 20  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:09  0:46:09  3:01 
12 16  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 5  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:46:13  0:46:13  3:05 
13 23  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 6 Subaru Impreza  0:46:21  0:46:21  3:13 
14 18  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 7  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:46:41  0:46:41  3:33 
15 25  Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:46:52  0:46:52  3:44 
16 28  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  N4 8  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:01  0:47:01  3:53 
17 40  Luke FRANCIS/John. H ROBERTS  N4 9  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:02  0:47:02  3:54 
18 24  David HOWELLS/Jamie EDWARDS  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:04  0:47:04  3:56 
19 10  Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH  WR1 6 Ford Focus  0:47:08  0:47:08  4:00 
20 22  Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN  N4 10  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:17  0:47:17  4:09 
21 35  Sara WILLIAMS/Dai ROBERTS  N4 11 Subaru Impreza  0:47:34  0:47:34  4:26 
22 15  Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK  WR1 7 Ford Focus  0:47:37  0:47:37  4:29 
23 301  Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE  H4 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:47:38  0:47:38  4:30 
24 34  Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE  N4 12 Subaru Impreza  0:47:45  0:47:45  4:37 
25 8  Bob CEEN/Andy BULL  B13 5 Subaru Impreza  0:47:49  0:47:49  4:41 
26 43  Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY  B13 6 Subaru Impreza  0:48:04  0:48:04  4:56 
27 44  Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:48:05  0:48:05  4:57 
28 27  Bob MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS  N4 14 Subaru Impreza  0:48:11  0:48:11  5:03 
29 36  Mad Mick JONES/Dale FURNISS  B11 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:48:25  0:48:25  5:17 
30 57  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 2 Opel Kadett  0:48:38  0:48:38  5:30 
31 56  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 3 Ford Escort  0:48:41  0:48:41  5:33 
32 201  Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD  1400S 1  Vauxhall Nova VXR190  0:48:52  0:48:52  5:44 
33 45  Robert DENNIS/Lee HARDING  N4 15  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:48:52  0:48:52  5:44 
34 31  Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:48:59  0:48:59  5:51 
35 52  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  B13 8 Subaru Impreza  0:49:12  0:49:12  6:04 
36 48  Barry Bach JONES/Chris Wil WILLIAMS  N4 16 Subaru Impreza  0:49:12  0:49:12  6:04 
37 303  Phil COLLINS/Bryan THOMAS  H4 2 Opel Ascona  0:49:14  0:49:14  6:06 
38 42  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 9  Mitsubishi EVO 7  0:49:21  0:49:21  6:13 
39 305  Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS  H4 3 Ford Escort  0:49:30  0:49:30  6:22 
40 314  Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM  H4 4 Ford Escort  0:49:43  0:49:43  6:35 
41 26  Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN  WR1 8 Ford Focus WRC  0:49:49  0:49:49  6:41 
42 304  Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE  H4 5  Ford Escort RS 1800  0:49:50  0:49:50  6:42 
43 49  Jason WORGAN/Mark WHEELER  B13 10 Subaru Impreza  0:49:55  0:49:55  6:47 
44 64  Nigel DREW/Dave MOTTERHAM  B13 11 Subaru Impreza  0:49:57  0:49:57  6:49 
45 58  Tim FREEMAN/Chris BUTCHER  B12 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:11  0:50:11  7:03 
46 308  Stuart CLARKE/Kevin HAVEN  H3b 1  Ford Escort RS2000  0:50:12  0:50:12  7:04 
47 37  Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS  B11 4  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:16  0:50:16  7:08 
48 310  Guy WOODCOCK/Hu KENT  H3b 2 Ford Escort  0:50:17  0:50:17  7:09 
49 202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1400S 2 Proton Satria  0:50:20  0:50:20  7:12 
50 203  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:27  0:50:27  7:19 
51 33  Kevin ROWLEDGE/Matt LLOYD  WR1 9 Ford Focus  0:50:38  0:50:38  7:30 
52 69  Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS  B12 2  BMW 325  0:50:44  0:50:44  7:36 
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53 312  Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK  H4 6 Ford Escort  0:50:48  0:50:48  7:40 
54 99  Mark GRIFFITHS/Tom MARROTT  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:50:58  0:50:58  7:50 
55 61  James SWIFT/Matthew PUGH  B12 3  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:59  0:50:59  7:51 
56 311  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  H2b 1  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:05  0:51:05  7:57 
57 50  Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS  B11 6 Opel Manta  0:51:14  0:51:14  8:06 
58 327  Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE  H2b 2  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:19  0:51:19  8:11 
59 41  Matthew GREEN/Louise SWORN  N4 17 Subaru Impreza  0:51:20  0:51:20  8:12 
60 205  Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE  1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:27  0:51:27  8:19 
61 306  Neville JONES/Paul WAKELY  H4 7 Ford Escort  0:51:37  0:51:37  8:29 
62 55  Matt BEEBE/George GWYNN  N3 1  MG ZR160  0:51:41  0:51:41  8:33 
63 104  David POYSER/John ORME  N3 2 Honda Civic  0:52:03  0:52:03  8:55 
64 212  Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:52:03  0:52:03  8:55 
65 51  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:52:03  0:52:03  8:55 
66 318  Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  H3b 3 Ford Escort  0:52:06  0:52:06  8:58 
67 321  Tim PHELPS/Pete WILSON  H2b 3  Ford Escort RS2000  0:52:07  0:52:07  8:59 
68 204  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1400S 5 MG ZR  0:52:09  0:52:09  9:01 
69 46  Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON  N4 18  Subaru Impreza N2010  0:52:15  0:52:15  9:07 
70 217  Dominic SCOTT/James BAILEY  1400S 6 MG ZR  0:52:24  0:52:24  9:16 
71 82  Richard BAKER/Tim BABBAGE  B11 8 Ford Escort  0:52:32  0:52:32  9:24 
72 315  Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE  H3b 4 Ford Escort RS  0:52:33  0:52:33  9:25 
73 66  Martyn WALBY/Jack WALBY  B11 9  Ford Escort MK2  0:52:34  0:52:34  9:26 
74 86  Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK  B10 1 Ford Escort RS  0:52:37  0:52:37  9:29 
75 70  Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS  B11 10 Ford Escort RS  0:52:45  0:52:45  9:37 
76 95  Andrew GRAHAM/Gavin NEATE  B13 12 Land Rover Defender  0:52:47  0:52:47  9:39 
77 206  Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST  1400S 7 Proton Satria  0:53:00  0:53:00  9:52 
78 87  Simon DOWDESWELL/Pete SOWERBY  B13 13 Land Rover Freelander  0:53:01  0:53:01  9:53 
79 76  Warren McKIERNAN/Andrew BARGERY  B13 14 Subaru Impreza  0:53:03  0:53:03  9:55 
80 97  Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO  B10 2 Ford Escort RS  0:53:15  0:53:15  10:07 
81 81  Neal DWYER/Simon DWYER  B11 11  Ford Escort MK2  0:53:16  0:53:16  10:08 
82 229  Ed ROBINSON/Mark WATKINS  1400C 1  Peugeot 106  0:53:16  0:53:16  10:08 
83 211  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:53:30  0:53:30  10:22 
84 316  John COLLINS/John SMART  H3b 5  Ford Escort RS2000  0:53:46  0:53:46  10:38 
85 83  Simon MAY/Adrian MAY  B11 12 Ford Escort  0:54:04  0:54:04  10:56 
86 92  Andy DRUMMOND/Jon CHESTER  B13 15 Land Rover Freelander  0:54:08  0:54:08  11:00 
87 323  Simon WALLIS/Preston AYRES  H1a 1 Ford Cortina  0:54:12  0:54:12  11:04 
88 221  Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER  RF1.4 2 MG ZR  0:54:15  0:54:15  11:07 
89 214  Dave TOWN/Michael TOWN  RF1.4 3  Rover 214  0:54:20  0:54:20  11:12 
90 88  Barry ELLISON/Gary ADAMS  B13 16 Land Rover Freelander  0:54:34  0:54:34  11:26 
91 98  Tris PEARCE/Dave COX  B13 17 Subaru Impreza  0:54:39  0:54:39  11:31 
92 307  Chris BROWNE/Liz JORDAN  H2b 4  Ford Escort RS1600  0:54:43  0:54:43  11:35 
93 313  Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK  H2b 5 Ford Escort  0:54:45  0:54:45  11:37 
94 317  Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON  H3b 6 Opel Ascona  0:54:49  0:54:49  11:41 
95 325  Ian ARCHER/Thomas AUBREY  H3b 7 Ford Escort  0:55:12  0:55:12  12:04 
96 218  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:16  0:55:16  12:08 
97 62  Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE  B13 18  MG Metro 6R4  0:55:16  0:55:16  12:08 
98 85  Damian THOMAS/Anthony LITCHFIELD  B10 3  Peugeot 205  0:55:20  0:55:20  12:12 
99 89  Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON  B13 19 Land Rover Freelander  0:55:21  0:55:21  12:13 

100 54  Ed LLOYD/Clive MEREDITH  B13 20 Subaru Impreza  0:55:43  0:55:43  12:35 
101 111  Wayne BALE/Daren BALE  B10 4  Peugeot 205 GTI  0:55:47  0:55:47  12:39 
102 84  Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN  B12 4  BMW 325i  0:55:56  0:55:56  12:48 
103 209  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  1400S 9  Ford Escort RS1400  0:56:26  0:56:26  13:18 
104 230  Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL  1400S 10  Peugeot 106  0:56:27  0:56:27  13:19 
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105 65  Ian ROBERTON/Kenny ROBERTS  B12 5  Nissan 240RS  0:56:48  0:56:48  13:40 
106 106  Scott PARTRIDGE/Chris RIDGE  N3 3 Subaru Impreza  0:57:03  0:57:03  13:55 
107 228  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1400S 11 MG ZR  0:57:10  0:57:10  14:02 
108 220  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  RF1.4 4 Vauxhall Corsa SRI  0:57:20  0:57:20  14:12 
109 208  Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS  1400S 12 Proton Satria  0:57:39  0:57:39  14:31 
110 102  Gavin MARSH/Mark THOMAS  N3 4  Ford Escort RS2000 MK6  0:58:00  0:58:00  14:52 
111 227  Ian ARDEN/Ben THOMAS  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:58:19  0:58:19  15:11 
112 100  Rob DREW/Mike TRUMAN  B11 13  Ford Escort MK2  0:58:20  0:58:20  15:12 
113 91  Chris LANE/Boyd COX  B13 21 Subaru Impreza  0:57:24  1:00  0:58:24  15:16 
114 235  Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN  1400C 3  Citroen Saxo S1400  0:58:34  0:58:34  15:26 
115 226  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Alistair DODD  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:58:35  0:58:35  15:27 
116 232  Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY  1400S 13 MG ZR  0:58:38  0:58:38  15:30 
117 236  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1400L 1 MG ZR  0:59:00  0:59:00  15:52 
118 116  Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES  B12 6  Ford Escort MK2  0:59:25  0:59:25  16:17 
119 242  Jez MACWHIRTER/Lisa EVANS  1400S 14 Vauxhall Corsa  0:59:46  0:59:46  16:38 
120 103  Dale CLATWORTHY/Marc CLATWORTHY  B10 5 Toyota Corolla  1:00:02  1:00:02  16:54 
121 238  Shane PARRY/Stuart AKERS  1400L 2  Peugeot 106  1:00:04  1:00:04  16:56 
122 107  Christian SOUTH/Carl WILLIAMSON  N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST  1:00:14  1:00:14  17:06 
123 237  Harry MORGAN/James FORD  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  1:00:20  1:00:20  17:12 
124 231  Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  1400L 3 VW Polo  1:00:30  1:00:30  17:22 
125 324  Nick PAINTER/Will ROGERS  H3b 8  Ford Escort MK2  1:01:29  1:01:29  18:21 
126 243  Jon STEER/John STEER  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  1:01:39  1:01:39  18:31 
127 241  Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON  RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra  1:02:00  1:02:00  18:52 
128 332  John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD  H2b 6  Saab 96 V4  1:02:36  1:02:36  19:28 
129 244  Oliver KEATES/Chris HEAD  1400C 4  Peugeot 106  1:02:48  1:02:48  19:40 
130 234  Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH  1400C 5 Mini Clubman  1:01:44  1:50  1:03:34  20:26 
131 78  David FUSSELL/Mark FUSSELL  B13 22 Subaru Impreza  0:58:59  5:00  1:03:59  20:51 
132 105  Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTI  1:03:11  1:00  1:04:11  21:03 
133 222  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1400L 4 MG ZR  1:05:55  1:05:55  22:47 
134 239  Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:08:57  1:08:57  25:49 
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201 32  Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD  1400S 1  Vauxhall Nova VXR190  0:48:52  0:48:52  5:44 
202 49  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1400S 2 Proton Satria  0:50:20  0:50:20  7:12 
203 50  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:27  0:50:27  7:19 
204 68  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1400S 5 MG ZR  0:52:09  0:52:09  9:01 
205 60  Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE  1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:27  0:51:27  8:19 
206 77  Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST  1400S 7 Proton Satria  0:53:00  0:53:00  9:52 
208 109  Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS  1400S 12 Proton Satria  0:57:39  0:57:39  14:31 
209 103  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  1400S 9  Ford Escort RS1400  0:56:26  0:56:26  13:18 
210  Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS  1400S  Peugeot 206  Clutch - after SS1
211 83  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:53:30  0:53:30  10:22 
212 64  Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:52:03  0:52:03  8:55 
214 89  Dave TOWN/Michael TOWN  RF1.4 3  Rover 214  0:54:20  0:54:20  11:12 
215  Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRI  Drive shaft - SS3
216  Vin HUGHES/Kev BOOTH  1400S Ford Focus  Driveshaft - SS1
217 70  Dominic SCOTT/James BAILEY  1400S 6 MG ZR  0:52:24  0:52:24  9:16 
218 96  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:16  0:55:16  12:08 
219  Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES  1400S Vauxhall Nova  Stopped - SS7
220 108  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  RF1.4 4 Vauxhall Corsa SRI  0:57:20  0:57:20  14:12 
221 88  Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER  RF1.4 2 MG ZR  0:54:15  0:54:15  11:07 
222 133  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1400L 4 MG ZR  1:05:55  1:05:55  22:47 
224  Wyn MORGAN/Elgan DAVIES  1400S  Citroen C2 Drive shaft
226 115 XS Racing

 Alistair SUTHERLAND/Alistair DODD  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:58:35  0:58:35  15:27 
227 111  Ian ARDEN/Ben THOMAS  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:58:19  0:58:19  15:11 
228 107  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1400S 11 MG ZR  0:57:10  0:57:10  14:02 
229 82  Ed ROBINSON/Mark WATKINS  1400C 1  Peugeot 106  0:53:16  0:53:16  10:08 
230 104  Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL  1400S 10  Peugeot 106  0:56:27  0:56:27  13:19 
231 124  Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  1400L 3 VW Polo  1:00:30  1:00:30  17:22 
232 116  Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY  1400S 13 MG ZR  0:58:38  0:58:38  15:30 
233  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  1400S Ford Puma  Gearbox - MC3
234 130 Dennis Motor Sport

 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH  1400C 5 Mini Clubman  1:01:44  1:50  1:03:34  20:26 
235 114  Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN  1400C 3  Citroen Saxo S1400  0:58:34  0:58:34  15:26 
236 117  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1400L 1 MG ZR  0:59:00  0:59:00  15:52 
237 123  Harry MORGAN/James FORD  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  1:00:20  1:00:20  17:12 
238 121  Shane PARRY/Stuart AKERS  1400L 2  Peugeot 106  1:00:04  1:00:04  16:56 
239 134  Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:08:57  1:08:57  25:49 
241 127  Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON  RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra  1:02:00  1:02:00  18:52 
242 119  Jez MACWHIRTER/Lisa EVANS  1400S 14 Vauxhall Corsa  0:59:46  0:59:46  16:38 
243 126  Jon STEER/John STEER  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  1:01:39  1:01:39  18:31 
244 129  Oliver KEATES/Chris HEAD  1400C 4  Peugeot 106  1:02:48  1:02:48  19:40 
301 23  Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE  H4 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:47:38  0:47:38  4:30 
302  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  H4 Ford Escort OTL
303 37  Phil COLLINS/Bryan THOMAS  H4 2 Opel Ascona  0:49:14  0:49:14  6:06 
304 42  Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE  H4 5  Ford Escort RS 1800  0:49:50  0:49:50  6:42 
305 39  Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS  H4 3 Ford Escort  0:49:30  0:49:30  6:22 
306 61  Neville JONES/Paul WAKELY  H4 7 Ford Escort  0:51:37  0:51:37  8:29 
307 92  Chris BROWNE/Liz JORDAN  H2b 4  Ford Escort RS1600  0:54:43  0:54:43  11:35 
308 46  Stuart CLARKE/Kevin HAVEN  H3b 1  Ford Escort RS2000  0:50:12  0:50:12  7:04 
310 48  Guy WOODCOCK/Hu KENT  H3b 2 Ford Escort  0:50:17  0:50:17  7:09 
311 56  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  H2b 1  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:05  0:51:05  7:57 
312 53  Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK  H4 6 Ford Escort  0:50:48  0:50:48  7:40 
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313 93  Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK  H2b 5 Ford Escort  0:54:45  0:54:45  11:37 
314 40  Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM  H4 4 Ford Escort  0:49:43  0:49:43  6:35 
315 72  Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE  H3b 4 Ford Escort RS  0:52:33  0:52:33  9:25 
316 84  John COLLINS/John SMART  H3b 5  Ford Escort RS2000  0:53:46  0:53:46  10:38 
317 94  Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON  H3b 6 Opel Ascona  0:54:49  0:54:49  11:41 
318 66 Jordan Road Surfacing

 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  H3b 3 Ford Escort  0:52:06  0:52:06  8:58 
320  Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING  H3b Ford Escort  Broken oil pipe after SS3
321 67  Tim PHELPS/Pete WILSON  H2b 3  Ford Escort RS2000  0:52:07  0:52:07  8:59 
322  Tom COUGHTRIE/David HOLMES  H4  Ford Escort RS1800  Went off - SS6
323 87  Simon WALLIS/Preston AYRES  H1a 1 Ford Cortina  0:54:12  0:54:12  11:04 
324 125  Nick PAINTER/Will ROGERS  H3b 8  Ford Escort MK2  1:01:29  1:01:29  18:21 
325 95  Ian ARCHER/Thomas AUBREY  H3b 7 Ford Escort  0:55:12  0:55:12  12:04 
326  Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS  H2b  Ford Escort MK1  Oil filter - SS3
327 58  Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE  H2b 2  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:19  0:51:19  8:11 
328  Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES  H2a Hillman Avenger GT  Stopped - SS3
330  Ronald TAYLOR/Kevin LANE  H2a  Ford Escort MK1  Engine - SS3
331  Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW  H1a Morris Mini Cooper  Points - SS5
332 128  John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD  H2b 6  Saab 96 V4  1:02:36  1:02:36  19:28 
333  Andrew COLLARD/Darren MATTHEWS  H3a  Ford Escort MK2  Engine after SS2
1 1  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:43:08  0:43:08
2 3  Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK  WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:38  0:43:38  0:30 
3 2  Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK  WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:27  0:43:27  0:19 
4 6  Nik ELSMORE/Paul SPOONER  N4 1  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:20  0:44:20  1:12 
5 8  Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD  WR1 5 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:44:47  0:44:47  1:39 
6  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 Ford Focus  Puncture after SS3
7 5  Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY  WR1 4  Subaru Impreza S9  0:44:16  0:44:16  1:08 
8 25  Bob CEEN/Andy BULL  B13 5 Subaru Impreza  0:47:49  0:47:49  4:41 
9 4  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13 1  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:13  0:44:13  1:05 
10 19  Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH  WR1 6 Ford Focus  0:47:08  0:47:08  4:00 
11 9  Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:45:23  0:45:23  2:15 
12  Jason PRITCHARD/Robbie DURANT  N4 Subaru Impreza  Stopped - SS3
14  Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON  WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC  Rolled - SS5
15 22 Leominster Car Auctions Ltd

 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK  WR1 7 Ford Focus  0:47:37  0:47:37  4:29 
16 12  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 5  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:46:13  0:46:13  3:05 
17 7  Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY  N4 2  Mitsubishi EVO 10  0:44:45  0:44:45  1:37 
18 14  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 7  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:46:41  0:46:41  3:33 
20 11  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:09  0:46:09  3:01 
21  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 9  Burst top mounts - SS7
22 20  Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN  N4 10  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:17  0:47:17  4:09 
23 13  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 6 Subaru Impreza  0:46:21  0:46:21  3:13 
24 18  David HOWELLS/Jamie EDWARDS  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:04  0:47:04  3:56 
25 15  Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:46:52  0:46:52  3:44 
26 41  Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN  WR1 8 Ford Focus WRC  0:49:49  0:49:49  6:41 
27 28  Bob MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS  N4 14 Subaru Impreza  0:48:11  0:48:11  5:03 
28 16  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  N4 8  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:01  0:47:01  3:53 
30 10  Harry HUNT/Steve McPHEE  N4 3  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:45:52  0:45:52  2:44 
31 34  Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:48:59  0:48:59  5:51 
32  Paul LOMAS/Matthew NICHOLAS  B13 Subaru Impreza  Engine - SS2
33 51  Kevin ROWLEDGE/Matt LLOYD  WR1 9 Ford Focus  0:50:38  0:50:38  7:30 
34 24  Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE  N4 12 Subaru Impreza  0:47:45  0:47:45  4:37 
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35 21  Sara WILLIAMS/Dai ROBERTS  N4 11 Subaru Impreza  0:47:34  0:47:34  4:26 
36 29  Mad Mick JONES/Dale FURNISS  B11 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:48:25  0:48:25  5:17 
37 47  Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS  B11 4  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:16  0:50:16  7:08 
38  Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS  B12  Ford Escort MK2  Retired after SS2
39  Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE  B12  Ford Escort MK2  Half shaft after SS2
40 17  Luke FRANCIS/John. H ROBERTS  N4 9  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:02  0:47:02  3:54 
41 59  Matthew GREEN/Louise SWORN  N4 17 Subaru Impreza  0:51:20  0:51:20  8:12 
42 38  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 9  Mitsubishi EVO 7  0:49:21  0:49:21  6:13 
43 26  Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY  B13 6 Subaru Impreza  0:48:04  0:48:04  4:56 
44 27  Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:48:05  0:48:05  4:57 
45 33  Robert DENNIS/Lee HARDING  N4 15  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:48:52  0:48:52  5:44 
46 69  Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON  N4 18  Subaru Impreza N2010  0:52:15  0:52:15  9:07 
47  Gary KENNA/Chris DAVIES  WR1  Subaru Impreza S9  Gearbox - SS1
48 36  Barry Bach JONES/Chris Wil WILLIAMS  N4 16 Subaru Impreza  0:49:12  0:49:12  6:04 
49 43  Jason WORGAN/Mark WHEELER  B13 10 Subaru Impreza  0:49:55  0:49:55  6:47 
50 57  Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS  B11 6 Opel Manta  0:51:14  0:51:14  8:06 
51 65  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:52:03  0:52:03  8:55 
52 35  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  B13 8 Subaru Impreza  0:49:12  0:49:12  6:04 
54 100  Ed LLOYD/Clive MEREDITH  B13 20 Subaru Impreza  0:55:43  0:55:43  12:35 
55 62  Matt BEEBE/George GWYNN  N3 1  MG ZR160  0:51:41  0:51:41  8:33 
56 31  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 3 Ford Escort  0:48:41  0:48:41  5:33 
57 30  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 2 Opel Kadett  0:48:38  0:48:38  5:30 
58 45  Tim FREEMAN/Chris BUTCHER  B12 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:11  0:50:11  7:03 
59  Andy GWYNNE/Holly ROBINSON  B10 Citroen Saxo Broken bottom arm
60  Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME  B12  Ford Escort V8  Broken axle - SS1
61 55  James SWIFT/Matthew PUGH  B12 3  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:59  0:50:59  7:51 
62 97  Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE  B13 18  MG Metro 6R4  0:55:16  0:55:16  12:08 
63  Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE  WR1  MG Metro 6R4  Broken suspension - SS7
64 44  Nigel DREW/Dave MOTTERHAM  B13 11 Subaru Impreza  0:49:57  0:49:57  6:49 
65 105  Ian ROBERTON/Kenny ROBERTS  B12 5  Nissan 240RS  0:56:48  0:56:48  13:40 
66 73  Martyn WALBY/Jack WALBY  B11 9  Ford Escort MK2  0:52:34  0:52:34  9:26 
67  Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK  B10 MG ZR  Broken driveshaft - SS6
68  Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD  B13 Subaru Impreza Broken suspension
69 52  Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS  B12 2  BMW 325  0:50:44  0:50:44  7:36 
70 75  Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS  B11 10 Ford Escort RS  0:52:45  0:52:45  9:37 
71  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 VW Golf  Alternator - Start SS1
72  Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES  B12 Vauxhall Calibra  Went off - SS3
73  Nick CRISTOFARO/James MORGAN  N3 Ford Fiesta  Retired after SS6
75  Roger PLATT/Sherryn ROBERTS  B13 Subaru Impreza  Suspension damage - SS3
76 79  Warren McKIERNAN/Andrew BARGERY  B13 14 Subaru Impreza  0:53:03  0:53:03  9:55 
77  Alex PARPOTTAS/John CONNOR  N3 Ford Fiesta Broken gearbox
78 131  David FUSSELL/Mark FUSSELL  B13 22 Subaru Impreza  0:58:59  5:00  1:03:59  20:51 
79  Kevin SHEPHERD/Rob HOPEWELL  B11 Talbot Sunbeam  Stopped - SS3
81 81  Neal DWYER/Simon DWYER  B11 11  Ford Escort MK2  0:53:16  0:53:16  10:08 
82 71  Richard BAKER/Tim BABBAGE  B11 8 Ford Escort  0:52:32  0:52:32  9:24 
83 85  Simon MAY/Adrian MAY  B11 12 Ford Escort  0:54:04  0:54:04  10:56 
84 102  Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN  B12 4  BMW 325i  0:55:56  0:55:56  12:48 
85 98  Damian THOMAS/Anthony LITCHFIELD  B10 3  Peugeot 205  0:55:20  0:55:20  12:12 
86 74  Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK  B10 1 Ford Escort RS  0:52:37  0:52:37  9:29 
87 78  Simon DOWDESWELL/Pete SOWERBY  B13 13 Land Rover Freelander  0:53:01  0:53:01  9:53 
88 90  Barry ELLISON/Gary ADAMS  B13 16 Land Rover Freelander  0:54:34  0:54:34  11:26 
89 99  Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON  B13 19 Land Rover Freelander  0:55:21  0:55:21  12:13 
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90  Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS  B10  Peugeot 306 RWD  Stopped - SS3
91 113  Chris LANE/Boyd COX  B13 21 Subaru Impreza  0:57:24  1:00  0:58:24  15:16 
92 86  Andy DRUMMOND/Jon CHESTER  B13 15 Land Rover Freelander  0:54:08  0:54:08  11:00 
93  Rob HARFORD/John BROUGHTON  B13 Land Rover Freelander  Rolled - SS3
94  Andrew PRICE/Paul BEYNON  B13 Land Rover Freelander  Stopped - SS3
95 76  Andrew GRAHAM/Gavin NEATE  B13 12 Land Rover Defender  0:52:47  0:52:47  9:39 
96  Andrew HEBRON/Darren MACDONALD  B10 Ford Puma  Went off - SS3
97 80  Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO  B10 2 Ford Escort RS  0:53:15  0:53:15  10:07 
98 91  Tris PEARCE/Dave COX  B13 17 Subaru Impreza  0:54:39  0:54:39  11:31 
99 54  Mark GRIFFITHS/Tom MARROTT  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:50:58  0:50:58  7:50 

100 112  Rob DREW/Mike TRUMAN  B11 13  Ford Escort MK2  0:58:20  0:58:20  15:12 
101  Chris COE/Shell BEAUMONT  B10  Peugeot 205 Hit tree stump
102 110  Gavin MARSH/Mark THOMAS  N3 4  Ford Escort RS2000 MK6  0:58:00  0:58:00  14:52 
103 120  Dale CLATWORTHY/Marc CLATWORTHY  B10 5 Toyota Corolla  1:00:02  1:00:02  16:54 
104 63  David POYSER/John ORME  N3 2 Honda Civic  0:52:03  0:52:03  8:55 
105 132  Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTI  1:03:11  1:00  1:04:11  21:03 
106 106  Scott PARTRIDGE/Chris RIDGE  N3 3 Subaru Impreza  0:57:03  0:57:03  13:55 
107 122  Christian SOUTH/Carl WILLIAMSON  N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST  1:00:14  1:00:14  17:06 
108  David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES  B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti  Broken strut - SS3
109  Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER  B10  Peugeot 106  Drive shaft - SS3
110  Ross LEACH/Kevin WATKINS  B10  Peugeot 205  Engine - SS1
111 101  Wayne BALE/Daren BALE  B10 4  Peugeot 205 GTI  0:55:47  0:55:47  12:39 
112  Mark BURTON/Iain MACKAY  B11 Talbot Sunbeam Drive shaft
113  David WICKES/Ben GILES  B11 VW Golf  Electrical after SS3
114  Maurice MAY/Rachael ROBERTS  B10  Peugeot 205 Retired
115  Pete EDEN/David LOCKE  B11  Ford Escort MK1  Gearbox - SS3
116 118  Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES  B12 6  Ford Escort MK2  0:59:25  0:59:25  16:17 
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201 Julian WILKES  1400S  6:19  6:29  14:15  1:13  6:48  6:30  7:18 
202 Darren PINCHIN  1400S  6:31  6:45  14:52  1:18  6:54  6:41  7:19 
203 Justin LAWSON  1400S  6:31  6:44  14:43  1:20  7:00  6:44  7:25 
204 Marcel FRELING  1400S  6:50  6:57  15:14  1:21  7:12  6:52  7:43 
205 Clive ANSTEY  1400S  6:45  6:57  15:15  1:20  6:57  6:43  7:30 
206 Roger PRIESTNALL  1400S  6:48  7:07  15:39  1:19  7:22  7:02  7:43 
208 Kris FARRELL  1400S  7:18  8:04  16:34  1:25  8:36  7:26  8:16 
209 Martin SHAW  1400S  7:09  7:37  16:33  1:23  7:42  7:40  8:22 
210 Alun ROBERTS  1400S  7:06  Clutch - after SS1
211 Kieran DARRINGTON  1400S  6:50  7:08  15:20  1:23  7:37  7:05  8:07 
212 Ash SLIGHTS  RF1.4  6:58  7:05  15:07  1:20  7:13  6:50  7:30 
214 Dave TOWN  RF1.4  7:22  7:22  15:49  1:21  7:34  7:07  7:45 
215 Joe EVETT  RF1.4  7:12  7:22  Drive shaft - SS3
216 Vin HUGHES  1400S  Driveshaft - SS1
217 Dominic SCOTT  1400S  6:47  7:02  15:24  1:21  7:14  6:57  7:39 
218 Euros EVANS  1400C  7:17  7:17  15:59  1:23  7:41  7:19  8:20 
219 Gareth WEBB  1400S  6:49  8:39  16:14  1:18  7:24  7:07  Stopped - SS7
220 Roy GRAVESTOCK  RF1.4  7:28  7:42  16:46  1:28  7:52  7:35  8:29 
221 Chris HELLINGS  RF1.4  7:06  7:19  15:52  1:23  7:32  7:13  7:50 
222 Tim SUNDERLAND  1400L  12:00  8:27  18:02  1:31  8:38  8:05  9:12 
224 Wyn MORGAN  1400S  7:12  7:21  15:39  1:25 Drive shaft
226 Alistair SUTHERLAND  RF1.0  7:50  7:56  17:06  1:34  7:59  7:50  8:20 
227 Ian ARDEN  RF1.0  7:48  7:58  17:09  1:32  8:11  7:34  8:07 
228 Jayne AUDEN  1400S  7:21  7:34  16:55  1:25  7:44  7:37  8:34 
229 Ed ROBINSON  1400C  7:15  7:05  15:33  1:19  7:14  7:02  7:48 
230 Dan GRAY  1400S  7:41  7:34  16:42  1:22  7:46  7:10  8:12 
231 Matt GRIFFIN  1400L  8:05  8:11  17:54  1:31  8:12  7:55  8:42 
232 Rob SHIPP  1400S  7:52  7:51  17:13  1:25  8:08  7:35  8:34 
233 Adam CLEWS  1400S  8:15  7:53  17:17  1:38  Gearbox - MC3
234 Eric DAVIS  1400C  7:27  13:00  16:41  1:22  7:41  7:30  8:03  1:50 
235 Steve JENKINS  1400C  7:50  7:49  17:18  1:25  8:09  7:42  8:21 
236 James WEAVER  1400L  7:50  7:53  17:12  1:25  8:19  7:49  8:32 
237 Harry MORGAN  RF1.0  8:15  8:10  17:44  1:36  8:17  7:51  8:27 
238 Shane PARRY  1400L  8:49  8:05  17:17  1:25  8:15  7:50  8:23 
239 Laura KENNY  RF1.0  8:53  9:24  20:01  1:35  9:37  9:24  10:03 
241 Jon PAYTON  RF1.0  8:17  8:21  18:35  1:28  8:33  8:03  8:43 
242 Jez MACWHIRTER  1400S  7:49  8:00  17:29  1:31  8:10  7:59  8:48 
243 Jon STEER  RF1.0  8:16  8:36  18:02  1:31  8:15  8:02  8:57 
244 Oliver KEATES  1400C  8:25  8:32  18:28  1:26  8:33  8:16  9:08 
301 Nick ELLIOTT  H4  6:11  6:30  13:57  1:13  6:29  6:19  6:59 
302 Peter ELKINS  H4  6:24  13:00  27:43  2:00 OTL
303 Phil COLLINS  H4  6:19  6:49  14:23  1:20  6:43  6:28  7:12 
304 Terry BROWN  H4  6:24  6:41  14:33  1:13  6:53  6:46  7:20 
305 Simon TYSOE  H4  6:19  6:41  14:40  1:10  6:49  6:34  7:17 
306 Neville JONES  H4  6:41  7:04  14:56  1:15  7:06  6:59  7:36 
307 Chris BROWNE  H2b  6:55  7:04  14:55  1:14  7:05  6:44  10:46 
308 Stuart CLARKE  H3b  6:18  7:34  14:31  1:14  6:51  6:31  7:13 
310 Guy WOODCOCK  H3b  6:40  6:57  14:27  1:16  6:56  6:38  7:23 
311 Peter SMITH  H2b  6:43  6:54  14:46  1:14  7:08  6:48  7:32 
312 Simon CROOK  H4  6:30  6:48  14:58  1:15  6:59  6:43  7:35 
313 Peter EGERTON  H2b  7:01  7:21  16:06  1:24  7:38  7:15  8:00 
314 Warren PHILLISKIRK  H4  6:28  6:48  14:18  1:18  6:56  6:38  7:17 
315 Matt PEARCE  H3b  6:51  7:06  15:30  1:17  7:10  7:00  7:39 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Chepstow Park

 SS 2

 Serridge 1

 SS 3
Speech House

 SS 4

Piercefield Park

 SS 5
Mailscot

 SS 6

 Serridge 2

 SS 7
Sallowvallets

Penalties

316 John COLLINS  H3b  7:07  7:21  15:52  1:23  7:22  7:09  7:32 
317 Graham WAITE  H3b  7:33  7:38  16:00  1:20  7:19  7:12  7:47 
318 Barry JORDAN  H3b  6:53  7:10  15:04  1:16  7:09  6:59  7:35 
320 Paul GUNTER  H3b  7:04  7:24  15:58  Broken oil pipe after SS3
321 Tim PHELPS  H2b  6:43  6:50  15:10  1:18  7:31  6:59  7:36 
322 Tom COUGHTRIE  H4  7:03  7:21  15:20  1:23  Went off - SS6
323 Simon WALLIS  H1a  7:17  7:23  15:39  1:20  7:24  7:26  7:43 
324 Nick PAINTER  H3b  6:45  7:02  24:28  1:17  7:15  7:09  7:33 
325 Ian ARCHER  H3b  7:23  7:30  15:57  1:17  7:36  7:37  7:52 
326 Jason GARDNER  H2b  7:38  7:53  Oil filter - SS3
327 Roger MATTHEWS  H2b  6:47  6:54  15:04  1:14  6:59  6:59  7:22 
328 Graham THATCHER  H2a  7:28  7:53  Stopped - SS3
330 Ronald TAYLOR  H2a  7:52  7:29  21:26  Engine - SS3
331 Gordon CAMERON  H1a  8:01  8:32  18:53  1:26  Points - SS5
332 John TATLOW  H2b  8:42  8:12  18:23  1:33  8:42  8:25  8:39 
333 Andrew COLLARD  H3a  6:54  7:04  Engine after SS2
1 Andrew BURTON  WR1  5:42  5:44  12:33  1:03  6:04  5:39  6:23 
2 Hugh HUNTER  WR1  5:35  5:49  12:40  1:03  6:30  5:34  6:27 
3 Paul BIRD  WR1  5:43  5:49  12:32  1:04  6:13  5:44  6:22 
4 Nik ELSMORE  N4  5:49  6:01  12:53  1:06  6:09  5:51  6:31 
5 Roger DUCKWORTH  WR1  5:46  5:58  12:42  1:04  6:11  6:01  7:05 
6 Charlie PAYNE  WR1  5:42  5:53  23:13  Puncture after SS3
7 Roger CHILMAN  WR1  5:49  6:03  12:48  1:07  6:12  5:50  6:27 
8 Bob CEEN  B13  6:24  6:24  13:40  1:10  6:34  6:25  7:12 
9 David WRIGHT  B13  5:47  5:53  12:53  1:06  6:12  5:52  6:30 
10  Michael O'BRIEN  WR1  7:22  6:07  13:20  1:06  6:25  6:03  6:45 
11 Nigel GRIFFITHS  B13  5:56  6:05  13:06  1:12  6:23  6:00  6:41 
12 Jason PRITCHARD  N4  5:50  6:05  Stopped - SS3
14 Stephen PETCH  WR1  6:06  6:28  13:15  1:07  Rolled - SS5
15 Theo BENGRY  WR1  6:06  6:45  13:51  1:08  6:38  6:20  6:49 
16 Tom NAUGHTON  N4  5:58  6:09  13:31  1:09  6:29  6:08  6:49 
17 Tom CAVE  N4  5:40  6:02  13:09  1:06  6:15  5:59  6:34 
18 Patrick NAYLOR  N4  5:52  6:04  14:21  1:08  6:24  6:01  6:51 
20 Alex ALLINGHAM  N4  6:02  6:13  13:22  1:13  6:22  6:12  6:45 
21 Tristan BAILEY  N4  6:01  6:12  13:21  1:16  6:30  7:29  Burst top mounts - SS7

22 Jamie ANDERSON  N4  6:14  6:19  13:28  1:06  6:38  6:28  7:04 
23 Paul DAVY  N4  6:01  6:17  13:27  1:09  6:25  6:13  6:49 
24 David HOWELLS  B13  6:09  6:20  13:48  1:08  6:29  6:15  6:55 
25 Jim McNEIL  B13  6:06  6:15  13:31  1:10  6:34  6:15  7:01 
26 Richard CEEN  WR1  6:37  6:41  14:17  1:10  6:59  6:43  7:22 
27 Bob MORGAN  N4  6:14  6:25  13:53  1:13  6:51  6:29  7:06 
28 James GRINT  N4  6:11  6:28  13:33  1:14  6:32  6:18  6:45 
30 Harry HUNT  N4  5:56  6:18  13:19  1:10  6:20  6:10  6:39 
31 Paul WALKER  B13  6:22  6:46  14:14  1:08  6:49  6:36  7:04 
32 Paul LOMAS  B13  6:27  Engine - SS2
33 Kevin ROWLEDGE  WR1  6:40  6:51  14:26  1:09  7:18  6:44  7:30 
34 Wug UTTING  N4  6:09  6:27  13:58  1:10  6:37  6:23  7:01 
35 Sara WILLIAMS  N4  6:10  6:28  13:35  1:09  6:41  6:33  6:58 
36 Mad Mick JONES  B11  6:10  6:32  14:31  1:15  6:29  6:35  6:53 
37 Joe PRICE  B11  6:14  6:29  13:56  1:11  7:37  7:48  7:01 
38 Will ONIONS  B12  6:16  6:44  Retired after SS2
39 Dave BRICK  B12  6:22  9:44  Half shaft after SS2
40 Luke FRANCIS  N4  6:04  6:28  13:24  1:09  6:39  6:26  6:52 
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Chepstow Park

 SS 2

 Serridge 1

 SS 3
Speech House

 SS 4

Piercefield Park

 SS 5
Mailscot

 SS 6

 Serridge 2

 SS 7
Sallowvallets

Penalties

41 Matthew GREEN  N4  6:42  7:02  14:53  1:15  7:08  7:00  7:20 
42 Tony MACWHIRTER  B13  6:29  6:35  14:21  1:10  7:01  6:33  7:12 
43 Matthew ROBINSON  B13  6:11  6:29  14:07  1:10  6:43  6:29  6:55 
44 Glyn JARMAN  N4  6:23  6:32  13:48  1:10  6:43  6:34  6:55 
45 Robert DENNIS  N4  6:25  6:37  14:04  1:09  6:51  6:33  7:13 
46 Nigel SEABOLD  N4  6:40  6:41  16:32  1:36  6:54  6:43  7:09 
47 Gary KENNA  WR1  7:12  Gearbox - SS1
48 Barry Bach JONES  N4  6:38  6:39  14:00  1:08  7:01  6:33  7:13 
49 Jason WORGAN  B13  6:35  6:33  15:01  1:12  6:58  6:30  7:06 
50 Geraint MILLS  B11  6:38  6:51  14:52  1:11  7:13  7:05  7:24 
51 Boyd KERSHAW  B11  7:05  6:56  15:28  1:11  7:16  6:47  7:20 
52 Peter BAYLIS  B13  6:27  6:45  14:15  1:11  6:46  6:41  7:07 
54 Ed LLOYD  B13  7:36  7:48  17:26  1:29  7:03  6:52  7:29 
55 Matt BEEBE  N3  6:52  7:39  14:38  1:14  7:05  6:52  7:21 
56 Jim MUNDEN  B11  6:19  7:02  14:07  1:10  6:40  6:31  6:52 
57 Allan McDOWALL  B11  6:16  7:02  14:03  1:11  6:41  6:30  6:55 
58 Tim FREEMAN  B12  6:31  7:02  14:37  1:11  6:55  6:46  7:09 
59 Andy GWYNNE  B10  6:52  7:02  15:15  1:13  6:54  6:46 Broken bottom arm
60 Russell SPRY  B12  7:24  Broken axle - SS1
61 James SWIFT  B12  6:49  7:02  14:53  1:12  7:03  6:48  7:12 
62 Trevor LEWIS  B13  7:38  7:02  16:39  1:25  7:24  7:29  7:39 
63 Geoff COTTRILL  WR1  6:54  7:02  15:26  1:11  7:42  7:14  Broken suspension - SS7

64 Nigel DREW  B13  6:45  7:02  14:08  1:10  7:01  6:42  7:09 
65 Ian ROBERTON  B12  6:50  7:02  15:14  1:15  7:20  7:07  12:00 
66 Martyn WALBY  B11  7:01  7:02  15:23  1:16  7:19  7:07  7:26 
67 Graham ROBERTS  B10  6:59  7:02  15:49  1:14  7:22  Broken driveshaft - SS6
68 Jason MORGAN  B13  7:00  7:02  14:51  1:14 Broken suspension
69 Colin WEBB  B12  6:38  7:02  14:42  1:15  7:05  6:44  7:18 
70 Tony WILLIAMS  B11  6:55  7:02  15:17  1:20  7:24  7:07  7:40 
71 Robert WHEELER  B10  Alternator - Start SS1
72 Russell DAVIES  B12  7:10  7:02  Went off - SS3
73 Nick CRISTOFARO  N3  6:38  7:02  14:26  1:13  7:15  6:44  Retired after SS6
75 Roger PLATT  B13  6:23  7:02  Suspension damage - SS3
76 Warren McKIERNAN  B13  7:06  7:02  15:28  1:26  7:29  7:06  7:26 
77 Alex PARPOTTAS  N3  6:36  7:02  15:28  1:24 Broken gearbox
78 David FUSSELL  B13  8:00  7:02  17:40  1:18  8:28  8:09  8:22  5:00 
79 Kevin SHEPHERD  B11  6:39  7:02  Stopped - SS3
81 Neal DWYER  B11  6:53  7:02  15:28  1:14  7:29  7:29  7:41 
82 Richard BAKER  B11  7:01  7:02  15:29  1:11  7:15  7:06  7:28 
83 Simon MAY  B11  7:17  7:02  15:46  1:14  7:36  7:27  7:42 
84 Jon ROSS  B12  7:22  7:02  16:16  1:19  8:03  7:45  8:09 
85 Damian THOMAS  B10  7:27  7:02  16:24  1:16  7:59  7:33  7:39 
86 Sean EDWARDS  B10  6:48  7:02  15:27  1:15  7:11  7:01  7:53 
87 S DOWDESWELL  B13  6:57  7:02  15:32  1:15  7:24  7:16  7:35 
88 Barry ELLISON  B13  7:06  7:02  16:08  1:19  7:37  7:31  7:51 
89 Keith THOMAS  B13  7:25  7:02  16:27  1:20  7:40  7:24  8:03 
90 Alan DESBOIS  B10  7:11  7:02  Stopped - SS3
91 Chris LANE  B13  7:53  7:02  17:16  1:22  8:17  7:35  7:59  1:00 
92 Andy DRUMMOND  B13  7:14  7:02  16:08  1:16  7:26  7:13  7:49 
93 Rob HARFORD  B13  7:08  7:02  Rolled - SS3
94 Andrew PRICE  B13  7:37  7:02  Stopped - SS3
95 Andrew GRAHAM  B13  6:55  7:02  15:41  1:14  7:26  7:00  7:29 
96 Andrew HEBRON  B10  7:30  7:02  Went off - SS3

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Chepstow Park

 SS 2

 Serridge 1

 SS 3
Speech House

 SS 4

Piercefield Park

 SS 5
Mailscot

 SS 6

 Serridge 2

 SS 7
Sallowvallets

Penalties

97 Nigel BOOLEY  B10  7:03  7:02  15:27  1:18  7:36  7:14  7:35 
98 Tris PEARCE  B13  8:01  7:02  15:50  1:16  7:36  7:16  7:38 
99 Mark GRIFFITHS  B11  7:03  7:02  14:43  1:10  7:00  6:45  7:15 

100 Rob DREW  B11  7:24  7:02  18:05  1:21  8:09  8:12  8:07 
101 Chris COE  B10  7:28  7:02  15:42  1:17 Hit tree stump
102 Gavin MARSH  N3  7:57  7:02  17:05  1:20  8:09  8:02  8:25 
103 Dale CLATWORTHY  B10  7:30  7:02  16:44  1:17  7:49  7:40  12:00 
104 David POYSER  N3  6:53  7:02  15:03  1:17  7:19  6:57  7:32 
105 Steven KNOTT  B10  9:03  7:02  18:51  1:26  9:01  8:48  9:00  1:00 
106 Scott PARTRIDGE  N3  7:49  7:02  16:59  1:19  7:59  7:39  8:16 
107 Christian SOUTH  N3  8:43  7:02  17:55  1:19  8:47  8:05  8:23 
108 David DOCKREE  B10  7:29  7:02  Broken strut - SS3
109 Paul BONNER  B10  7:31  7:02  Drive shaft - SS3
110 Ross LEACH  B10  Engine - SS1
111 Wayne BALE  B10  7:35  7:02  16:25  1:18  7:42  7:32  8:13 
112 Mark BURTON  B11  8:53  7:02  17:55  1:35 Drive shaft
113 David WICKES  B11  7:43  7:02  18:51  Electrical after SS3
114 Maurice MAY  B10  7:46  7:02  17:04  1:23 Retired
115 Pete EDEN  B11  7:21  7:02  7:35  7:20  7:54 Retired
116 Ian DAVIES  B12  8:12  7:02  17:39  1:20  8:26  8:11  8:35 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Class Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

 Class RF1.0

1 227  Ian ARDEN/Ben THOMAS  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:58:19  0:58:19
2 226  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Alistair DODD  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:58:35  0:58:35  0:16 
3 237  Harry MORGAN/James FORD  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  1:00:20  1:00:20  2:01 
4 243  Jon STEER/John STEER  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  1:01:39  1:01:39  3:20 
5 241  Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON  RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra  1:02:00  1:02:00  3:41 
6 239  Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:08:57  1:08:57  10:38 

 Class RF1.4

1 212  Ash SLIGHTS/Tom HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:52:03  0:52:03
2 221  Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER  RF1.4 2 MG ZR  0:54:15  0:54:15  2:12 
3 214  Dave TOWN/Michael TOWN  RF1.4 3  Rover 214  0:54:20  0:54:20  2:17 
4 220  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  RF1.4 4 Vauxhall Corsa SRI  0:57:20  0:57:20  5:17 

 Class 1400L

1 236  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1400L 1 MG ZR  0:59:00  0:59:00
2 238  Shane PARRY/Stuart AKERS  1400L 2  Peugeot 106  1:00:04  1:00:04  1:04 
3 231  Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  1400L 3 VW Polo  1:00:30  1:00:30  1:30 
4 222  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1400L 4 MG ZR  1:05:55  1:05:55  6:55 

 Class 1400C

1 229  Ed ROBINSON/Mark WATKINS  1400C 1  Peugeot 106  0:53:16  0:53:16
2 218  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:16  0:55:16  2:00 
3 235  Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN  1400C 3  Citroen Saxo S1400  0:58:34  0:58:34  5:18 
4 244  Oliver KEATES/Chris HEAD  1400C 4  Peugeot 106  1:02:48  1:02:48  9:32 
5 234  Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH  1400C 5 Mini Clubman  1:01:44  1:50  1:03:34  10:18 

 Class 1400S

1 201  Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD  1400S 1  Vauxhall Nova VXR190  0:48:52  0:48:52
2 202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1400S 2 Proton Satria  0:50:20  0:50:20  1:28 
3 203  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:27  0:50:27  1:35 
4 205  Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE  1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:27  0:51:27  2:35 
5 204  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1400S 5 MG ZR  0:52:09  0:52:09  3:17 
6 217  Dominic SCOTT/James BAILEY  1400S 6 MG ZR  0:52:24  0:52:24  3:32 
7 206  Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST  1400S 7 Proton Satria  0:53:00  0:53:00  4:08 
8 211  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:53:30  0:53:30  4:38 
9 209  Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT  1400S 9  Ford Escort RS1400  0:56:26  0:56:26  7:34 
10 230  Dan GRAY/Rob TUCKWELL  1400S 10  Peugeot 106  0:56:27  0:56:27  7:35 
11 228  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1400S 11 MG ZR  0:57:10  0:57:10  8:18 
12 208  Kris FARRELL/Tudor JENKINS  1400S 12 Proton Satria  0:57:39  0:57:39  8:47 
13 232  Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY  1400S 13 MG ZR  0:58:38  0:58:38  9:46 
14 242  Jez MACWHIRTER/Lisa EVANS  1400S 14 Vauxhall Corsa  0:59:46  0:59:46  10:54 

 Class H1a

1 323  Simon WALLIS/Preston AYRES  H1a 1 Ford Cortina  0:54:12  0:54:12

 Class H2b

1 311  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  H2b 1  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:05  0:51:05
2 327  Roger MATTHEWS/Mike JODE  H2b 2  Ford Escort MK1  0:51:19  0:51:19  0:14 
3 321  Tim PHELPS/Pete WILSON  H2b 3  Ford Escort RS2000  0:52:07  0:52:07  1:02 
4 307  Chris BROWNE/Liz JORDAN  H2b 4  Ford Escort RS1600  0:54:43  0:54:43  3:38 
5 313  Peter EGERTON/Alun COOK  H2b 5 Ford Escort  0:54:45  0:54:45  3:40 
6 332  John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD  H2b 6  Saab 96 V4  1:02:36  1:02:36  11:31 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Class Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

 Class H3b

1 308  Stuart CLARKE/Kevin HAVEN  H3b 1  Ford Escort RS2000  0:50:12  0:50:12
2 310  Guy WOODCOCK/Hu KENT  H3b 2 Ford Escort  0:50:17  0:50:17  0:05 
3 318  Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  H3b 3 Ford Escort  0:52:06  0:52:06  1:54 
4 315  Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE  H3b 4 Ford Escort RS  0:52:33  0:52:33  2:21 
5 316  John COLLINS/John SMART  H3b 5  Ford Escort RS2000  0:53:46  0:53:46  3:34 
6 317  Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON  H3b 6 Opel Ascona  0:54:49  0:54:49  4:37 
7 325  Ian ARCHER/Thomas AUBREY  H3b 7 Ford Escort  0:55:12  0:55:12  5:00 
8 324  Nick PAINTER/Will ROGERS  H3b 8  Ford Escort MK2  1:01:29  1:01:29  11:17 

 Class H4

1 301  Nick ELLIOTT/Dave PRICE  H4 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:47:38  0:47:38
2 303  Phil COLLINS/Bryan THOMAS  H4 2 Opel Ascona  0:49:14  0:49:14  1:36 
3 305  Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS  H4 3 Ford Escort  0:49:30  0:49:30  1:52 
4 314  Warren PHILLISKIRK/Matthew WHATTAM  H4 4 Ford Escort  0:49:43  0:49:43  2:05 
5 304  Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE  H4 5  Ford Escort RS 1800  0:49:50  0:49:50  2:12 
6 312  Simon CROOK/Alister CROOK  H4 6 Ford Escort  0:50:48  0:50:48  3:10 
7 306  Neville JONES/Paul WAKELY  H4 7 Ford Escort  0:51:37  0:51:37  3:59 

 Class N3

1 55  Matt BEEBE/George GWYNN  N3 1  MG ZR160  0:51:41  0:51:41
2 104  David POYSER/John ORME  N3 2 Honda Civic  0:52:03  0:52:03  0:22 
3 106  Scott PARTRIDGE/Chris RIDGE  N3 3 Subaru Impreza  0:57:03  0:57:03  5:22 
4 102  Gavin MARSH/Mark THOMAS  N3 4  Ford Escort RS2000 MK6  0:58:00  0:58:00  6:19 
5 107  Christian SOUTH/Carl WILLIAMSON  N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST  1:00:14  1:00:14  8:33 

 Class N4

1 4  Nik ELSMORE/Paul SPOONER  N4 1  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:20  0:44:20
2 17  Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY  N4 2  Mitsubishi EVO 10  0:44:45  0:44:45  0:25 
3 30  Harry HUNT/Steve McPHEE  N4 3  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:45:52  0:45:52  1:32 
4 20  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:09  0:46:09  1:49 
5 16  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 5  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:46:13  0:46:13  1:53 
6 23  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 6 Subaru Impreza  0:46:21  0:46:21  2:01 
7 18  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 7  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:46:41  0:46:41  2:21 
8 28  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  N4 8  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:01  0:47:01  2:41 
9 40  Luke FRANCIS/John. H ROBERTS  N4 9  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:02  0:47:02  2:42 
10 22  Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN  N4 10  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:47:17  0:47:17  2:57 
11 35  Sara WILLIAMS/Dai ROBERTS  N4 11 Subaru Impreza  0:47:34  0:47:34  3:14 
12 34  Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE  N4 12 Subaru Impreza  0:47:45  0:47:45  3:25 
13 44  Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:48:05  0:48:05  3:45 
14 27  Bob MORGAN/Adrian WILLIAMS  N4 14 Subaru Impreza  0:48:11  0:48:11  3:51 
15 45  Robert DENNIS/Lee HARDING  N4 15  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:48:52  0:48:52  4:32 
16 48  Barry Bach JONES/Chris Wil WILLIAMS  N4 16 Subaru Impreza  0:49:12  0:49:12  4:52 
17 41  Matthew GREEN/Louise SWORN  N4 17 Subaru Impreza  0:51:20  0:51:20  7:00 
18 46  Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON  N4 18  Subaru Impreza N2010  0:52:15  0:52:15  7:55 

 Class B10

1 86  Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK  B10 1 Ford Escort RS  0:52:37  0:52:37
2 97  Nigel BOOLEY/Dave CATTO  B10 2 Ford Escort RS  0:53:15  0:53:15  0:38 
3 85  Damian THOMAS/Anthony LITCHFIELD  B10 3  Peugeot 205  0:55:20  0:55:20  2:43 
4 111  Wayne BALE/Daren BALE  B10 4  Peugeot 205 GTI  0:55:47  0:55:47  3:10 
5 103  Dale CLATWORTHY/Marc CLATWORTHY  B10 5 Toyota Corolla  1:00:02  1:00:02  7:25 
6 105  Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTI  1:03:11  1:00  1:04:11  11:34 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Class Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

 Class B11

1 36  Mad Mick JONES/Dale FURNISS  B11 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:48:25  0:48:25
2 57  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 2 Opel Kadett  0:48:38  0:48:38  0:13 
3 56  Jim MUNDEN/Andy FROST  B11 3 Ford Escort  0:48:41  0:48:41  0:16 
4 37  Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS  B11 4  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:16  0:50:16  1:51 
5 99  Mark GRIFFITHS/Tom MARROTT  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:50:58  0:50:58  2:33 
6 50  Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS  B11 6 Opel Manta  0:51:14  0:51:14  2:49 
7 51  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:52:03  0:52:03  3:38 
8 82  Richard BAKER/Tim BABBAGE  B11 8 Ford Escort  0:52:32  0:52:32  4:07 
9 66  Martyn WALBY/Jack WALBY  B11 9  Ford Escort MK2  0:52:34  0:52:34  4:09 
10 70  Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS  B11 10 Ford Escort RS  0:52:45  0:52:45  4:20 
11 81  Neal DWYER/Simon DWYER  B11 11  Ford Escort MK2  0:53:16  0:53:16  4:51 
12 83  Simon MAY/Adrian MAY  B11 12 Ford Escort  0:54:04  0:54:04  5:39 
13 100  Rob DREW/Mike TRUMAN  B11 13  Ford Escort MK2  0:58:20  0:58:20  9:55 

 Class B12

1 58  Tim FREEMAN/Chris BUTCHER  B12 1  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:11  0:50:11
2 69  Colin WEBB/Matt ROGERS  B12 2  BMW 325  0:50:44  0:50:44  0:33 
3 61  James SWIFT/Matthew PUGH  B12 3  Ford Escort MK2  0:50:59  0:50:59  0:48 
4 84  Jon ROSS/Martin AUSKERIN  B12 4  BMW 325i  0:55:56  0:55:56  5:45 
5 65  Ian ROBERTON/Kenny ROBERTS  B12 5  Nissan 240RS  0:56:48  0:56:48  6:37 
6 116  Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES  B12 6  Ford Escort MK2  0:59:25  0:59:25  9:14 

 Class B13

1 9  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13 1  Mitsubishi EVO 9  0:44:13  0:44:13
2 11  Nigel GRIFFITHS/Jon SCOTT  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:45:23  0:45:23  1:10 
3 25  Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:46:52  0:46:52  2:39 
4 24  David HOWELLS/Jamie EDWARDS  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:47:04  0:47:04  2:51 
5 8  Bob CEEN/Andy BULL  B13 5 Subaru Impreza  0:47:49  0:47:49  3:36 
6 43  Matthew ROBINSON/Mick GILBY  B13 6 Subaru Impreza  0:48:04  0:48:04  3:51 
7 31  Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:48:59  0:48:59  4:46 
8 52  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  B13 8 Subaru Impreza  0:49:12  0:49:12  4:59 
9 42  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 9  Mitsubishi EVO 7  0:49:21  0:49:21  5:08 
10 49  Jason WORGAN/Mark WHEELER  B13 10 Subaru Impreza  0:49:55  0:49:55  5:42 
11 64  Nigel DREW/Dave MOTTERHAM  B13 11 Subaru Impreza  0:49:57  0:49:57  5:44 
12 95  Andrew GRAHAM/Gavin NEATE  B13 12 Land Rover Defender  0:52:47  0:52:47  8:34 
13 87  Simon DOWDESWELL/Pete SOWERBY  B13 13 Land Rover Freelander  0:53:01  0:53:01  8:48 
14 76  Warren McKIERNAN/Andrew BARGERY  B13 14 Subaru Impreza  0:53:03  0:53:03  8:50 
15 92  Andy DRUMMOND/Jon CHESTER  B13 15 Land Rover Freelander  0:54:08  0:54:08  9:55 
16 88  Barry ELLISON/Gary ADAMS  B13 16 Land Rover Freelander  0:54:34  0:54:34  10:21 
17 98  Tris PEARCE/Dave COX  B13 17 Subaru Impreza  0:54:39  0:54:39  10:26 
18 62  Trevor LEWIS/Terry MOORE  B13 18  MG Metro 6R4  0:55:16  0:55:16  11:03 
19 89  Keith THOMAS/Ian ANDERSON  B13 19 Land Rover Freelander  0:55:21  0:55:21  11:08 
20 54  Ed LLOYD/Clive MEREDITH  B13 20 Subaru Impreza  0:55:43  0:55:43  11:30 
21 91  Chris LANE/Boyd COX  B13 21 Subaru Impreza  0:57:24  1:00  0:58:24  14:11 
22 78  David FUSSELL/Mark FUSSELL  B13 22 Subaru Impreza  0:58:59  5:00  1:03:59  19:46 

 Class WR1

1 1  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:43:08  0:43:08
2 3  Paul BIRD/Kirsty RIDDICK  WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:27  0:43:27  0:19 
3 2  Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK  WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC  0:43:38  0:43:38  0:30 
4 7  Roger CHILMAN/Andrew SANKEY  WR1 4  Subaru Impreza S9  0:44:16  0:44:16  1:08 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Class Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

 Class WR1 (Continued)

5 5  Roger DUCKWORTH/Mark BROOMFIELD  WR1 5 Subaru Impreza WRC  0:44:47  0:44:47  1:39 
6 10  Michael O'BRIEN/Patrick WALSH  WR1 6 Ford Focus  0:47:08  0:47:08  4:00 
7 15  Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK  WR1 7 Ford Focus  0:47:37  0:47:37  4:29 
8 26  Richard CEEN/Sarah CEEN  WR1 8 Ford Focus WRC  0:49:49  0:49:49  6:41 
9 33  Kevin ROWLEDGE/Matt LLOYD  WR1 9 Ford Focus  0:50:38  0:50:38  7:30 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Penalties

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

234  Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH  1400C  MC3  Late at MC3  1:50  1:50 

302  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  H4  SS4A  Early at  SS4A  4:00  4:00 

78  David FUSSELL/Mark FUSSELL  B13  SS5A  Early at  SS5A  5:00  5:00 

91  Chris LANE/Boyd COX  B13  SS5A  Early at  SS5A  1:00  1:00 

105  Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN  B10  SS5A  Early at  SS5A  1:00  1:00 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
 45 Retirements and Exclusions

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

210  Alun ROBERTS/Aled EDWARDS  1400S  Peugeot 206 2  Clutch - after SS1
215  Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRI 3  Drive shaft - SS3
216  Vin HUGHES/Kev BOOTH  1400S Ford Focus 1  Driveshaft - SS1
219  Gareth WEBB/Rich JONES  1400S Vauxhall Nova 7  Stopped - SS7
224  Wyn MORGAN/Elgan DAVIES  1400S  Citroen C2 5 Drive shaft
233  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  1400S Ford Puma 5  Gearbox - MC3
302  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  H4 Ford Escort 5 OTL
320  Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING  H3b Ford Escort 4  Broken oil pipe after SS3
322  Tom COUGHTRIE/David HOLMES  H4  Ford Escort RS1800 5  Went off - SS6
326  Jason GARDNER/Mathew DAVIS  H2b  Ford Escort MK1 3  Oil filter - SS3
328  Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES  H2a Hillman Avenger GT 3  Stopped - SS3
330  Ronald TAYLOR/Kevin LANE  H2a  Ford Escort MK1 4  Engine - SS3
331  Gordon CAMERON/Sheila GRIMSHAW  H1a Morris Mini Cooper 5  Points - SS5
333  Andrew COLLARD/Darren MATTHEWS  H3a  Ford Escort MK2 3  Engine after SS2
6  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 Ford Focus 4  Puncture after SS3
12  Jason PRITCHARD/Robbie DURANT  N4 Subaru Impreza 3  Stopped - SS3
14  Stephen PETCH/John RICHARDSON  WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC 5  Rolled - SS5
21  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4  Mitsubishi EVO 9 7  Burst top mounts - SS7
32  Paul LOMAS/Matthew NICHOLAS  B13 Subaru Impreza 2  Engine - SS2
38  Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS  B12  Ford Escort MK2 3  Retired after SS2
39  Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE  B12  Ford Escort MK2 3  Half shaft after SS2
47  Gary KENNA/Chris DAVIES  WR1  Subaru Impreza S9 2  Gearbox - SS1
59  Andy GWYNNE/Holly ROBINSON  B10 Citroen Saxo 7 Broken bottom arm
60  Russell SPRY/Alan FRAME  B12  Ford Escort V8 2  Broken axle - SS1
63  Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE  WR1  MG Metro 6R4 7  Broken suspension - SS7
67  Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK  B10 MG ZR 6  Broken driveshaft - SS6
68  Jason MORGAN/Gareth PRITCHARD  B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Broken suspension
71  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 VW Golf 1  Alternator - Start SS1
72  Russell DAVIES/John FELLOWES  B12 Vauxhall Calibra 3  Went off - SS3
73  Nick CRISTOFARO/James MORGAN  N3 Ford Fiesta 7  Retired after SS6
75  Roger PLATT/Sherryn ROBERTS  B13 Subaru Impreza 3  Suspension damage - SS3
77  Alex PARPOTTAS/John CONNOR  N3 Ford Fiesta 5 Broken gearbox
79  Kevin SHEPHERD/Rob HOPEWELL  B11 Talbot Sunbeam 3  Stopped - SS3
90  Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS  B10  Peugeot 306 RWD 3  Stopped - SS3
93  Rob HARFORD/John BROUGHTON  B13 Land Rover Freelander 3  Rolled - SS3
94  Andrew PRICE/Paul BEYNON  B13 Land Rover Freelander 3  Stopped - SS3
96  Andrew HEBRON/Darren MACDONALD  B10 Ford Puma 3  Went off - SS3

101  Chris COE/Shell BEAUMONT  B10  Peugeot 205 5 Hit tree stump
108  David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES  B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 3  Broken strut - SS3
109  Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER  B10  Peugeot 106 3  Drive shaft - SS3
110  Ross LEACH/Kevin WATKINS  B10  Peugeot 205 1  Engine - SS1
112  Mark BURTON/Iain MACKAY  B11 Talbot Sunbeam 5 Drive shaft
113  David WICKES/Ben GILES  B11 VW Golf 4  Electrical after SS3
114  Maurice MAY/Rachael ROBERTS  B10  Peugeot 205 5 Retired
115  Pete EDEN/David LOCKE  B11  Ford Escort MK1 3  Gearbox - SS3
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

 SS 1 Chepstow Park
 Fastest speed 60.16 mph

 Length 5.60miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Hunter  5:35 
17 Cave  5:40 
 1= Burton  5:42 
 6= Payne  5:42 
3 Bird  5:43 
5 Duckworth  5:46 
9 Wright  5:47 
 4= Elsmore  5:49 
 7= Chilman  5:49 
12 Pritchard  5:50 

 SS 2 Serridge 1
 Fastest speed 64.90 mph

 Length 6.20miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Burton  5:44 
 2= Hunter  5:49 
 3= Bird  5:49 
 6= Payne  5:53 
 9= Wright  5:53 
5 Duckworth  5:58 
4 Elsmore  6:01 
17 Cave  6:02 
7 Chilman  6:03 
18 Naylor  6:04 

 SS 3 Speech House
 Fastest speed 61.10 mph

 Length 12.76miles
 No. Driver Time

3 Bird  12:32 
1 Burton  12:33 
2 Hunter  12:40 
5 Duckworth  12:42 
7 Chilman  12:48 
 4= Elsmore  12:53 
 9= Wright  12:53 
11 Griffiths  13:06 
17 Cave  13:09 
14 Petch  13:15 

 SS 4 Piercefield Park
 Fastest speed 51.84 mph

 Length 0.91miles
 No. Driver Time

 1= Burton  1:03 
 2= Hunter  1:03 
 3= Bird  1:04 
 5= Duckworth  1:04 
 4= Elsmore  1:06 
 9= Wright  1:06 
 10=  O'Brien  1:06 
 17= Cave  1:06 
 22= Anderson  1:06 
 7= Chilman  1:07 

 SS 5 Mailscot
 Fastest speed 58.87 mph

 Length 5.95miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Burton  6:04 
4 Elsmore  6:09 
5 Duckworth  6:11 
 7= Chilman  6:12 
 9= Wright  6:12 
3 Bird  6:13 
17 Cave  6:15 
30 Hunt  6:20 
20 Allingham  6:22 
11 Griffiths  6:23 

 SS 6 Serridge 2
 Fastest speed 62.75 mph

 Length 5.82miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Hunter  5:34 
1 Burton  5:39 
3 Bird  5:44 
7 Chilman  5:50 
4 Elsmore  5:51 
9 Wright  5:52 
17 Cave  5:59 
11 Griffiths  6:00 
 5= Duckworth  6:01 
 18= Naylor  6:01 

 SS 7 Sallowvallets
 Fastest speed 54.17 mph

 Length 5.75miles
 No. Driver Time

3 Bird  6:22 
1 Burton  6:23 
 2= Hunter  6:27 
 7= Chilman  6:27 
9 Wright  6:30 
4 Elsmore  6:31 
17 Cave  6:34 
30 Hunt  6:39 
11 Griffiths  6:41 
 10=  O'Brien  6:45 
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

 SS 1 Chepstow Park
Gravel

 Length 5.60miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Hunter  0:05:35
17 Cave  0:05:40
 1= Burton  0:05:42
 6= Payne  0:05:42
3 Bird  0:05:43
5 Duckworth  0:05:46
9 Wright  0:05:47
 4= Elsmore  0:05:49
 7= Chilman  0:05:49
12 Pritchard  0:05:50

 SS 2 Serridge 1
Gravel

 Length 6.20miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Hunter  0:11:24
1 Burton  0:11:26
3 Bird  0:11:32
6 Payne  0:11:35
9 Wright  0:11:40
17 Cave  0:11:42
5 Duckworth  0:11:44
4 Elsmore  0:11:50
7 Chilman  0:11:52
12 Pritchard  0:11:55

 SS 3 Speech House
Gravel

 Length 12.76miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Burton  0:23:59
2 Hunter  0:24:04
3 Bird  0:24:04
5 Duckworth  0:24:26
9 Wright  0:24:33
7 Chilman  0:24:40
4 Elsmore  0:24:43
17 Cave  0:24:51
11 Griffiths  0:25:07
30 Hunt  0:25:33

 SS 4 Piercefield Park
Gravel

 Length 0.91miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Burton  0:25:02
2 Hunter  0:25:07
3 Bird  0:25:08
5 Duckworth  0:25:30
9 Wright  0:25:39
7 Chilman  0:25:47
4 Elsmore  0:25:49
17 Cave  0:25:57
11 Griffiths  0:26:19
30 Hunt  0:26:43

 SS 5 Mailscot
Gravel

 Length 5.95miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Burton  0:31:06
3 Bird  0:31:21
2 Hunter  0:31:37
5 Duckworth  0:31:41
9 Wright  0:31:51
4 Elsmore  0:31:58
7 Chilman  0:31:59
17 Cave  0:32:12
11 Griffiths  0:32:42
30 Hunt  0:33:03

 SS 6 Serridge 2
Gravel

 Length 5.82miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Burton  0:36:45
3 Bird  0:37:05
2 Hunter  0:37:11
5 Duckworth  0:37:42
9 Wright  0:37:43
4 Elsmore  0:37:49
7 Chilman  0:37:49
17 Cave  0:38:11
11 Griffiths  0:38:42
30 Hunt  0:39:13

 SS 7 Sallowvallets
Gravel

 Length 5.75miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Burton  0:43:08
3 Bird  0:43:27
2 Hunter  0:43:38
9 Wright  0:44:13
7 Chilman  0:44:16
4 Elsmore  0:44:20
17 Cave  0:44:45
5 Duckworth  0:44:47
11 Griffiths  0:45:23
30 Hunt  0:45:52
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Stage Positions

 Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

 No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

 Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Andrew BURTON 3 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Hugh HUNTER 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Paul BIRD 2 1 2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
4 Nik ELSMORE - 1 - - 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - -
17 Tom CAVE - 1 - - 1 - 3 1 1 - - - - - -
5 Roger DUCKWORTH - - 2 1 - 2 - - 1 - - - - - -
7 Roger CHILMAN - - 1 2 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - -
6 Charlie PAYNE - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
9 David WRIGHT - - - 2 2 2 1 - - - - - - - -
10  Michael O'BRIEN - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 2 1 - -
22 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
11 Nigel GRIFFITHS - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 1 - - -
30 Harry HUNT - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 - -
18 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 - - -
20 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 2 -
14 Stephen PETCH - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - -
12 Jason PRITCHARD - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
28 James GRINT - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
16 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 -
23 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2
15 Theo BENGRY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
24 David HOWELLS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
31 Paul WALKER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
48 Barry Bach JONES - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
21 Tristan BAILEY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
36 Mad Mick JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

301 Nick ELLIOTT - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
40 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 1 3  1= 1 2 31
17  2= 1  2= 4 1 12
 1=  3= 2  3= 5 3  2=3
 6=  6= 5  5=  7= 7  7=4
3  9= 7  4=  9= 4 95
5 5  4=  9= 3 9 46
9 4  9=  10= 17 17 177
 4= 17 11  17= 30 11 308
 7= 7 17  22= 20  5= 119
12 18 14  7= 11  18=  10=10
18  11= 30  14= 18 10  20=11
 11=  12= 10  15=  10= 16  28=12
 30= 10 21  18=  23= 30  15=13
16 16 20  24=  301= 20  16=14
 21= 21 40  31=  16= 23  23=15
 23= 20 23  48=  24=  24= 1816
20 25 22  16=  36=  25=  40=17
40 23  16=  23=  2= 28  56=18
 14= 30  25=  33=  21= 301 3619
 15= 22 28  35= 28 15  24=20
 25= 24 35  40=  8= 34  43=21
 24= 8 8  45=  25= 8  44=22
 34= 27  24=  305= 34 40  57=23
 35= 34  44=  8=  15=  303= 3524
 36=  14= 15  25=  22=  22= 30125
 301=  28= 27  26= 40  27=  25=26
 28=  35= 37  30= 56  43=  34=27
 43=  40= 301  34=  35=  201=  37=28
 22=  201= 34  42=  57=  49=  22=29
 27=  37= 48  43=  303=  57=  31=30
 37=  43= 57  44=  43=  308= 531
 38= 301 45  56=  44=  56=  27=32
 57=  36=  43=  64= 52  35=  49=33
308  44=  56=  99= 201  42= 5234
 201= 49 64  37=  305=  45=  46=35
 303= 42 31  50=  31=  48=  58=36
 305= 45  201=  51=  308=  305=  64=37
 56= 48  52=  52=  27=  44=  303=38
 31=  304= 26  57=  45= 36  8=39
 39=  305= 314  58= 304 31  42=40
 44=  26=  18=  63=  202=  310=  61=41
 75=  46=  42=  82=  46=  314=  308=42
 302=  203= 303  11=  59=  202=  45=43
 304=  38=  33=  49= 58  52=  48=44
 8=  202=  73=  61=  310= 64 9945
45  15= 310  201=  314=  205=  305=46
 32=  52=  308=  301= 205  312=  314=47
 52= 31  36=  304= 49  26=  201=48
314  312= 304  20=  312=  46=  69=49
42  314= 58  27=  327=  203= 20250

312 303 55  59=  26=  307=  304=51
 202= 321 305  73=  203=  33=  41=52
 203=  33= 69  307=  99=  69=  51=53
 58=  50=  203=  308=  42=  73= 5554
49  311=  99=  311=  48= 99  327=55
77  327= 311  327=  64=  304=  26=56
26 51 68  28=  54=  58= 31057

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 48=  204=  202=  55=  61=  59= 5058
 50=  205=  50=  67=  307= 51 20359
 69=  310=  41=  68=  55=  311=  66=60
 73=  217=  61=  81=  69=  61=  76=61
79  324= 307  83= 306 212 8262
 310=  41= 306  95=  311=  204=  54=63
 33=  56= 312  306=  41=  54=  95=64
 46=  57= 49  312= 318  55=  205=65
306  58= 104  36= 315  217=  212=66
41  59=  318=  41= 86  104=  33=67
 311=  61=  327=  65= 204  306=  311=68
 321=  62= 212  69=  212=  318=  316=69
 205=  63= 321  86=  50=  321=  104=70
 324=  64=  204=  87=  217=  327= 32471
 64=  65=  65=  310=  229=  315=  312=72
 217=  66=  205=  318=  324=  41=  318=73
 327=  67=  59=  21=  73=  95=  87=74
 206=  68= 70  66=  82= 86  97=75
 86=  69=  211=  85= 51  206=  306=76
 219=  70=  322=  92= 33  229=  321=77
 61=  72= 66  98=  317=  211= 9878
 204=  73= 217  315=  66=  50=  217=79
 211=  75= 63  324=  104=  76=  315=80
 65=  76=  86=  325= 65  82=  62=81
315  77=  97=  101=  206=  214=  85=82
 55=  78=  51=  103=  316=  219= 7083
 59=  79=  76=  104=  67=  65= 8184
 318=  81=  77=  202=  219=  66= 8385
 81=  82=  81=  219=  323=  70=  204=86
 104=  83= 82  314=  62=  316=  206=87
 333=  84= 315  321=  70=  324=  323=88
 63=  85= 87  78=  87= 230 21489
 307=  86= 229  97=  92= 317 31790
 70=  87=  206=  111=  95=  221= 22991
 95=  88=  224=  206=  76=  92= 9292
87  89=  323=  229=  81=  63= 22193

212  90= 95  84= 321  97= 8894
67  91= 101  88= 221 313 32595
68  92= 83  106= 214  87= 8696
 313=  93=  214=  107= 115  98= 11597
 66=  94=  67=  203=  325= 218 9198
 82=  95= 98  205=  83= 115 31399
 322=  96=  221=  212=  97= 89  234=100
 97=  97=  316=  303=  98=  208=  89=101
 99=  98= 325  317=  211=  323=  211=102
320  99= 320  323=  37= 83  227=103
51  100= 218  70=  88=  21=  100=104
 210=  101= 317  89= 313  62= 84105
 221=  102= 313  102= 89  81= 230106
 76=  103=  88=  116=  218= 234 111107
 88=  104=  92=  204=  234= 88  208=108
316  105= 219  214=  209= 111  106=109
93  106= 84  217=  63= 85  218=110

209  107= 85  100=  111= 227  226=111
72  108= 111  230= 228  220= 235112
90  109= 89  234= 230  232=  209=113
 215=  111= 46  91= 103  91=  78=114

 Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 224=  112= 209  209= 220  228=  238=115
 47=  113= 208  211=  226=  325=  107=116
92  114= 62  218=  85= 106 102117

229  115= 234  221=  106=  209= 237118
 218=  116= 230  316= 84  103= 220119
 323=  306= 103  322= 232 235 236120
 83=  307= 220  114=  235= 84  228=121
208  333= 228  313=  100= 37  232=122
 228=  212= 106  77=  102= 236 116123
 115=  229= 114  208= 242  226= 332124
 214= 315 102  224= 227  238= 231125
 10= 206 226  228= 231 237 241126
 84= 211 227  232=  238= 231 242127
325 318 236  235=  243= 242 243128
 60= 218 232  236=  237=  243= 105129
 100= 221 91  238=  91=  102= 244130

89  224=  233=  62= 236 241 222131
 234=  313=  238=  244= 116  222= 239132
 85=  316= 235  331= 78  107= 307133
 220=  322= 54  76=  241= 78  65=134
 328=  214= 242  105=  244= 116  103=135
 101=  215= 116  220= 208 100136
108 323 78  241= 222 244137
 96= 320 237 54 332 332138
 103= 330 231  222= 107 105139
109 325  107=  231= 105 239140
317  228=  112=  242= 239141
111  230=  222=  243=142
54  308=  243= 227143
94 209 100 332144
 326= 317 332 226145
 62= 55 244  239=146
230 220 241  112=147
113 54  105=  237=148
114 235  113=  46=149
227 232 331 233150
 242=  233= 239 302151
 106=  236= 330152
 226=  326= 6153
 235=  328= 324154
 236= 226 302155
 232= 227156
 330= 242157

91 208158
102 238159
78 237160
 331= 231161
 98= 332162
231 241163
116 222164
 233=  244=165
 237=  331=166
243 243167
241 219168
244 239169
332 39170
107  234=171

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

238  302=172
 239=173
 112=174
105175
222176

 Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 1 1 1 1 11
17 1 2 2 3 3 32
 1= 3 3 3 2 2 23
 6= 6 5 5 5 5 94
3 9 9 9 9 9 75
5 17 7 7 4 4 46
9 5 4 4 7 7 177
 4= 4 17 17 17 17 58
 7= 7 11 11 11 11 119
12 12 30 30 30 30 3010
18 18 21 16 20 16 2011
 11= 11 20 21 16 20 1612
 30= 16 16 20 23 23 2313
16 21 23 23 21 18 1814
 21= 30 14 14 25 25 2515
 23= 20 25 25 40 24 2816
20 23 40 40 22 40 4017
40 25 22 22 18 22 2418
 14= 24 28 35 24 28 1019
 15= 40 35 18 28 10 2220
 25= 22 18 24 35 35 3521
 24= 14 24 28 8 8 1522
 34= 34 8 8 301 301 30123
 35= 35 27 34 10 34 3424
 36= 28 34 27 34 15 825
 301= 27 301 15 15 21 4326
 28= 43 37 37 27 27 4427
 43= 301 15 301 44 43 2728
 22= 36 44 44 43 44 3629
 27= 37 43 10 36 36 5730
 37= 201 10 43 201 201 5631
 38= 8 201 45 45 45 20132
 57= 15 45 201 57 57 4533
308 44 36 48 56 56 3134
 201= 38 48 36 31 31 5235
 303= 305 57 31 52 48 4836
 305= 45 31 57 48 303 30337
 56= 42 42 42 37 52 4238
 31= 304 52 56 303 42 30539
 39= 303 56 52 42 305 31440
 44= 31 303 26 305 314 2641
 75= 49 314 305 304 26 30442
 302= 52 26 303 26 304 4943
 304= 203 304 304 314 64 6444
 8= 314 305 314 64 49 5845
45 202 64 64 58 310 30846
 32= 48 33 33 310 308 3747
 52= 57 203 203 203 202 31048
314 312 310 73 49 203 20249
42 26 73 310 202 58 20350

312 56 202 58 33 33 3351
 202= 46 49 49 308 312 6952
 203= 75 58 202 312 37 31253
 58= 50 312 312 73 73 9954
49 10 50 50 69 69 6155
77 33 69 308 50 311 31156
26 58 308 69 311 99 5057
 48= 321 311 311 327 61 32758
 50= 310 41 41 99 50 4159
 69= 311 306 306 61 205 20560

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 73= 77 321 61 41 327 30661
79  69= 61 99 306 307 5562
 310=  73= 327 327 307 41 10463
 33= 79 99 321 205 306 21264
 46= 327 68 68 59 59 5165
306 205 307 307 55 55 31866
41 41 205 104 321 204 32167
 311= 306 104 205 318 321 20468
 321=  324= 204 65 204 104 4669
 205=  64= 77 204 104 318 21770
 324= 204 65 59 65 212 8271
 64= 217 318 55 86 51 31572
 217= 86 59 318 212 86 6673
 327= 61 55 77 217 217 8674
 206= 308 212 212 315 65 7075
 86= 65 217 86 51 315 9576
 219= 59 70 63 70 82 20677
 61= 206 86 217 82 70 8778
 204=  81= 211 70 66 46 7679
 211=  104= 63 81 81 66 9780
 65= 63 81 51 87 206 8181
315 315 66 211 206 95 22982
 55=  70= 315 66 63 211 21183
 59=  95= 51 82 211 87 31684
 318= 211 87 315 95 229 8385
 81= 333 82 87 46 63 9286
 104= 307 97 97 67 81 32387
 333= 87 206 95 97 76 22188
 63= 67 76 206 229 97 21489
 307= 51 95 76 76 316 8890
 70= 68 322 67 83 92 9891
 95= 318 67 322 323 83 30792
87 212 46 229 316 221 31393

212  66= 229 83 92 323 31794
67  82= 83 46 88 214 32595
68  97= 224 101 221 88 21896
 313=  99= 101 88 214 313 6297
 66=  76= 88 224 313 218 8598
 82=  88= 221 323 218 98 8999
 322= 93 323 221 325 317 54100
 97= 72 316 92 98 89 111101
 99= 90 92 316 317 325 84102
320 92 320 313 89 219 209103
51 83 313 214 84 111 230104
 210= 229 218 218 111 62 65105
 221= 313 214 84 85 85 106106
 76= 115 84 325 62 84 228107
 88= 322 325 85 103 103 220108
316 84 85 98 219 209 208109
93 221 98 89 209 54 102110

209 100 89 111 228 230 227111
72 89 111 317 230 228 100112
90 320 317 103 106 106 91113
 215= 316 103 209 220 220 235114
 224= 85 209 62 54 208 226115
 47= 101 62 219 102 102 232116
92 55 219 106 208 232 236117

229 108 228 228 100 227 116118
 218=  96= 106 114 226 100 242119
 323=  103= 114 230 232 235 103120
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Team GMF Wyedean Forest Rally
 Saturday 12th February 2011

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 83= 224 208 208 235 226 238121
208 109 220 220 227 91 107122
 228= 215 230 102 236 236 237123
 115= 218 102 91 116 116 231124
 214= 111 91 100 91 242 324125
 10= 94 100 78 242 238 243126
 84= 323 78 116 107 231 241127
325 62 54 54 238 107 332128
 60= 214 226 236 231 237 244129
 100= 113 116 232 237 243 234130

89 209 227 235 243 241 78131
 234= 114 236 226 241 244 105132
 85= 106 232 227 244 324 222133
 220= 325 235 242 332 332 239134
 328= 228 242 107 105 105135
 101= 91 233 233 324 234136
108 102 113 112 78 78137
 96= 78 107 238 234 222138
 103= 98 112 231 222 239139
109 220 237 237 239140
317 317 231 105141
111 116 238 243142
54 230 6 241143
94 328 243 332144
 326= 330 105 244145
 62= 208 241 331146
230 54 332 234147
113 219 244 324148
114 326 331 239149
227 235 330 222150
 242= 236 234151
 106= 232 324152
 226= 107 239153
 235= 227 222154
 236= 226155
 232= 242156
 330= 112157

91 105158
102 39159
78 233160
 331= 231161
 98= 237162
231 331163
116 241164
 233= 243165
 237= 332166
243 238167
241 244168
244 239169
332 302170
107 234171
238 222172
 239=173
 112=174
105175
222176

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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